MATENG. 5 il
o v
@ mower

Specification: BCRI180/200/220
Version: 2015-1
Page :1/1




MATENG. i
@mowérﬂv

Specification: BCRI180/200/220
Version:; 2015-1

Page :1/1 @\
“«




BCRI200 D new 1 H3m F1W
Berial No| Stock No. Code Name Qty |Weight[Total weigh{ Remark
1 14010100038 | GB/T 5783-2000 | Hex head bolt M10x20 | 9 0
2 | 14020000007 GB/T 93-1987 Spring pad 10 6 |0,002| 0,012
3 | 14040100003 | GB/T 96.2-2002 Large washer 10x25 | 3 | 0,012| 0,036
11000000069 BCRI180.101 Rear scraper 1 | 8,62 8,62 180
4 [ 11000000071 BCRI200.101 Rear scraper 1 |9,664| 9,664 200
11000000072 BCRI220.101 Rear scraper 1 [10,59| 0,008 220
5 | 14010100090 | GB/T 5783-2000 | Hex head bolt M14x40 | 4 | 0,075 0,3
6 | 14040000005 GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer 14x2.5 8 |0,008| 0,064
7 | 11000200253 |  BCRI200.017 Rollerbearing seat |, | 456 | 547
weldment
) Self-aligning ball bearing
8 | 11011500045 GBI/T 281-94 207-RS 2 0
9 | 14050100007 | GB/T 889.1-2000 Lock nut M14 4 |0,026| 0,104
10 | 14000400046 GB 893.1-86 Hole retainingring 72 | 2 | 0,019| 0,038
11000200251 BCRI180.016 Roller weldment 1 | 51 51 180
11 [ 11000200270 BCRI200.016 Roller weldment 1 | 56,92| 56,92 200
11000200280 BCRI220.016 Roller weldment 1 | 62 62 220
12| 14010100069 | GB/T 5783-2000 | Hex head bolt M12*35 | 14 | 0,047 | 0,658
13| 14000200002 M10X1 Oil nozzle 4 |0,007| 0,042
14 | 14040000004 GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer 12x25 | 32 | 0,006| 0,192
15 11000200260 BCRI200.031 Knife shaft left bearing 1 4,16 4,16
16 | 14050100006 | GB/T 889.1-2000 Lock nut M12 18 | 0,017| 0,306
17 14000400030 GB 894.1-86 Hole retaining ring 40 1 0,006 0,006
18 | 11011500046 GBI/T 281-94 Se'f'a"gn'ggoga" bearing| 5 | ggaa| 1888
19 | 14000400053 GB 893.1-86 Hole retaining ring 90 | 2 | 0,03 0,06
20 | 11011200044 TC50%90*10 Oil seal 2 |0,033| 0,066
11000200252 BCRI180.030 Knife shaft weldment | 1 | 62,9 62,9 180
21 [ 11000200269 BCRI200.030 Knife shaft weldment | 1 | 70,19 | 70,19 200
11000200281 BCRI220.030 Knife shaft weldment | 1 | 76,4 76,4 220
Semi-threaded hexagon
14010000024 | GB/T 5782-2000 bolt M16°95 (10.0) | 24 | 0197 | 4728 180
Semi-threaded hexagon
22 | 14010000024 | GBI/T 5782-2000 bolt M16°95 (10.0) | 28 | 0197 | 5.516 200
Semi-threaded hexagon
14010000024 | GB/T 5782-2000 bolt M16°95 (10.9) 32 | 0,197 | 6,304 220
New tvoe forain 24 | 0,87 | 27,586207 | 180
23 | 11010200019 EFB175.139 Wh;’fnmerg' g 28 | 0,87 | 24,36 200
32 | 0,87 | 36,781609 | 220
14050100008 | GB/T 889.1-2000 Lock nut M16 24 [0,039| 0,936 180
24 [ 14050100008 | GBI/T 889.1-2000 Lock nut M16 28 | 0,039 1,092 200
14050100008 | GB/T 889.1-2000 Lock nut M16 32 | 0,039 1,248 220
25 | 14010100016 | GB/T 5783-2000 Hex head bolt M8*16 | 6 0
26 | 14020000006 GBJ/T 93-1987 Spring pad 8 6 |0,001| 0,006
27 | 14040000002 GBJ/T 95-2002 Flat washer C 6 |0,002| 0,012
28 | 11000000070 BCRI200.107 Grid plate 1 |0,386| 0,386
29 | 11000200261 BCRI200.032 | Cutter Shhacffjgﬁg bearing| 4 | 403 | 423
30 | 11011400005 BCS170.106 Small pulley 1 | 5,08 5,08
31 | 11011300024 BX-1295.4 Three'd'mBegglona' belt-| 4 0
32 | 11011900004 Z6-40*80 Expansion sleeve 1 |0,822| 0,822
33 | 14000200001 M8X1 Oil nozzle 1 |0,004| 0,004
Gl B % RARS : A0 A 11HHB03-10-2024



BCRI200 D new 1 H301 20
Berial No| Stock No. Code Name Qty |Weight[Total weigh{ Remark
34 | 11011200031 TC40"85*10 Oil seal 1 10,033 0,033
35 | 14050100003 | GB/T 889.1-2000 Lock nut M10 1 10,009 0,009
36 | 14040000003 GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer 10x2 6 |0003| 0018
37 | 11000000592 BCRI200.111 Guard 1 (0318 0,318
38 | 14060100032 | GB/T 70.3-2000 Hexagon sockethead | 4 0
screw M10*30
39 | 11000200257 BCRI200.021 Upper pulley cover 1 | 1,81 1,81
weldment
40 | 11011900003 76-33"80 Expansion sleeve 1 | 1,02 1,02
41 | 11011400004 BCS170.105 Large pulley 1 | 7.25 7.25
42 | 11000200258 BCRI200.022 Lower pulley cover 1 | 2,89 2,89
welding
43 | 11010000000 BCR-50HP JCTT gearbox - black | 1 | 41,04| 41,04
44 | 11011800013 EF175-123 Dust cover 1 | 041 0,41
45 | 11000200256 BCRI200.020 Gear box bracket 1 |1345| 1345
welding parts
Reinforce the
46 14001400000 GB/T 794-93 semicircular head square| 4 0
bolt M12x45
47 14040100004 GB/T 96.2-2002 Large washer 12x3 4 10,022 0,088
48 | 14020000008 GB/T 93-1987 Spring pad 12 4 [0003| 0012
49 | 14010100067 | GBI/T 5783-2000 | Hex head bolt M12*30 | 4 | 0,043| 0,172
50 | 14050000004 GB/T 41-2000 Type 1 hex nut Class C | 4 0
51 | 14010100079 | GB/T 5783-2000 | Hex head bolt M12*80 | 2 | 0.088| 0176
52 | 11000000591 BCRI200.110 Left adjustment plate | 1 | 7,483 | 7,483
53 11011700014 D11 Lock pin - color zinc 1 0,05 0,05
54 | 11000100589 BCRI200.112 Protection pin 1 10159| 0,159
55 | 14020000007 GB/T 93-1987 Spring pad 10 3 0002| 0,006
56 | 11000000589 BCRI200.108 Fixed gasket 3 (0059 0177
57 | 14040000009 GB/T 95-2002 Flat washer 30x4 5 0
58 | 11000200263 BCRI200.037 | Flipthe connectingplate | ;| 4 g5 | 4 g5
weldment
59 | 11011000002 BCRI200.038 Flipping cylinder 1 [1583| 1583
60 | 11000100051 BCRI200.119 Flip connection pin 1 (0628 0628
61 11000200262 BCRI200.036 Flip frame weldment 1 19,88 19,88
62 | 11011600011 80*85"55SF-2 Oil free bearing 2 0
63 | 11000000046 BCRI200.104 Flip frame 1 10631 0,631
64 | 14050100015 | GB/T 889.1-2000 Lock nut M42 1 0
65 11000200167 BCRI200.024 Pin welding parts 1 0,88 0,88
66 | 11000100588 BCRI200.106 Floating pin 1 0445 0445
67 | 11000200264 |  BCRI200.039 Flip the supportplate |, | , 42
weldment
68 | 11010600020 BCRI200.117 Adapter 1 2 | 0,05 0.1
69 | 11011200000 | BS/A13.70(G1/4) Combination washer | o | o 504 | (024
(automatic core)
70 | 11010900036 STU-G1/4 O”e'way(;q';ztt'e valve |4 | 337 | 337,04
71 | 11010600019 BCRI200.116 Adapter 2 3 | 0,04 0.12
72 | 11010700006 BCRI200.045 Flip the oil pipe 1 1201 1.201
73 | 11010700005 BCRI200.044  |Flip the inletpipe (controli | 4 sep | 4 565
valve end)
74 | 11011200003 | BS/A21.50(G1/2) Combination washer |, | 5 551 | (002
(automatic core)
75 | 11010900020 G2 Quick connector 2 (0124 0248
Zmil  mE S & RAS : A0 & 17 HHB03-10-2024



BCRI200 D new 1

3 FE3!M

Serial No| Stock No. Code Name Qty (WeightTotal weigh{ Remark
76 | 11010700004 |  BCRI200.043 Flip the inlet pipe 1 lrent+3 0
(cylinder end)
77 11011200009 M16 Combination washer 16 4 0,004 0,016
78 11010600001 M16*1.5 Hollow bolt 2 |0,075 0,15
79 11000100075 EF175-108A Baffle 4 0,27 1,08
11000100076 EF175-109 Baffle 2 0,2 0,4 180
80 11000100076 EF175-109 Baffle 1 0,2 0,2 200
11000100076 EF175-109 Baffle 1 0,2 0,2 220
11000100089 BCRI180.113 Baffle shaft 1 1,13 1,13 180
81 11000100264 BCRI200.113 Baffle shaft 1 1,245 1,245 200
11000100265 BCRI220.113 Baffle shaft 1 0,38 0,38 220
82 14000100151 GB/T 91-2000 Cotter pin 3.2*25 2 | 0,003 0,006
11000100074 EF175-108 Baffle 21 | 0,27 5,67 180
83 11000100074 EF175-108 Baffle 23 | 0,27 6,21 200
11000100074 EF175-108 Baffle 25 | 0,27 6,75 220
84 | 11010900010 |  BCR200.002 | Mydrauliclockassembly | 4 | 42751 (775
(sleeve type)
Hydraulic lock
11010900019 DPOCV.1\4.12L (QT15312) 1
11000200250 BCRI180.015 Hood weldment 1 152 152 180
85 11000200271 BCRI200.015 Hood weldment 1 |167,6 167,63 200
11000200279 BCRI220.015 Hood weldment 1 142 142 220
86 11000000590 BCRI200.109 Right adjustment plate 1 | 7,483 7,483
87 11000100587 BCRI200.105 Flip connection pin 1 1 |0,678 0,678
88 14000200000 M6X1 Oil nozzle 2 10,002 0,004
gl mE S EHZ RARS : A0 A 11HHB03-10-2024



	Sheet1
	Tom side
	Tom side

